CUSTOMER
PART NO. 803K-D5-4450JB
APPLICATION
CUSTOMER P/N
ISSUE DATE November 17, 2006
REV. NO 1.3
REV. DATE March 06, 2019
REV. No.

Part No : 803K-D5-4450JB
1.  Part Number System
B Value Sub Code ( A=25°C/85°C, B=25°C/50°C )
B Value Tolerance Code (G=±2%, J=±5%, K=±10%)
B Value Code
D5 Series
Resistance at 25℃ Tolerance ( J=±5%, K=±10%)
Resistance at 25℃
     *  All coding please see Coding page
2.   Dimensions
D D max. L min. d P Tmax.
D2 3.5 25 0.45 ±0.05 2.5±0.5 2
D3 4.5 25 0.45 ±0.05 2.5±0.5 3
D5 6.5 25 0.45 ±0.05 2.5±0.5 4
a) Thermistor Element : 5mm Disk Tpye
b) Coating Resin : Epoxy Resin
c) Lead Wire : 0.45  ±0.05mm (Lead Spacing 2.5mm)
d) Marking :
3.  Electrical
a) Zero Power Resistance at 25℃ : R25 =  80KΩ  ±10%
b) Specific Temperature : B25 / 50 = 4,450K   ±5%
c) Thermal Time Constant : 20 Sec. Max.
d) Thermal Dissipation Constant : 7.5mW / ℃ (in still air 25℃)
e) Max. Permissible - Load : 500mW (in still air at 25℃)
f) Insulation Resistance : 100MΩMin. at DC 500V (in water)
g) Dielectric With Standard Voltage : 1500V AC / Min. or 1800V AC/1Sec.
Between water and lead wire, leakage
current shall not exceed 10mA
h) Operating Temperature : - 50℃ ～ 125℃
803K-D5-4450JB         NTC Thermistor Specifications
803 K D5 4450 J B
4.0 Max.
Page  2 / 9
4.  Mechanicalr
Tensile Strength
Test Results
a Bend O K
a pull O K
Testing Method
1
2
5.  Raliability Test
a) Thermal Shock Test
Perform 100 cycles with -20℃ ( in air ) 60 seconds
→ room temperature ( in air ) 20 seconds
→ 80℃ ( in air ) 60 Seconds as 1 cycle
b) Temperature Cycling
Perform 20 cycles with -30℃ ( in air ) 60 seconds
→ room temperature ( in air ) 30 minutes
→ 100℃ ( in air ) 60 minutes as 1 cycle
c) High Humidity Storage Test
Leave the test piece in atmosphare of 40℃, 90 to 95% RH for 1000 hours.
d) High Temperature Storage Test
Leave the test piece in atmosphare of 80℃ for 1000 hours.
6.  Soldering
a)     Solderability
R25 =  80KΩ  ±10%
B25 / 50 = 4,450K   ±5%
         Terminals shall be immersed into solder bath up to 2.5mm from the body at 250°C ± 5°C
for 10 ± 0.5 seconds. More than 90% of its terminals shall be covered with solder.